
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019035-2024 

Tender

Provision of a Framework for (Lot 1) Sampling &
Surveying and (Lot 2) Licensed & Non-Licensed
Removal of Asbestos Materials

Blackpool Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-019035

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047178  

Published 20 June 2024, 1:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Council

Bickerstaffe House, 1 Bickerstaffe Square

Blackpool

FY1 3AH

Contact

Mr Paul Mullane

Email

paul.mullane@blackpool.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019035-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019035-2024
mailto:paul.mullane@blackpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 1253478378

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Framework for (Lot 1) Sampling & Surveying and (Lot 2) Licensed & Non-
Licensed Removal of Asbestos Materials

Reference number

DN725278

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71251000 - Architectural and building-surveying services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Blackpool Coastal Housing (BCH) and Blackpool Housing Company (BHC) are looking to
appoint a Contractor framework to undertake (Lot 1) the Sampling of & (Lot 2) the removal
of licensed and non-licensed materials containing asbestos. The subject properties comprise
domestic private & social housing in the form of flats and houses and in the majority of cases,
these will be occupied.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 1 

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Sampling & Surveying of Asbestos Materials



Page 4 to 8

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71315300 - Building surveying services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

BCH & BHC are seeking to appoint a single Service Provider to carry out sampling & surveys
of materials suspected to contain asbestos. Sampling and surveys will take place
predominantly in void premises between periods of occupancy or within communal areas
that are only occasionally used by residents. There may be instances where sampling and
surveys will be required in occupied premises.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

End date

31 July 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

2 x 1 year

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 8

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Licensed & Non Licensed Removals of Asbestos Materials

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

BCH & BHC are seeking to appoint a single Service Provider to meet their requirement for
removal of licensed and non-licensed ACMs. BCH will endeavor to make arrangements for
removals to take place in empty properties but there may be instances where removals will
take place as part of responsive repairs to occupied properties. Removals will also take place
as part of planned improvement works undertaken by BCH such as external eaves
replacement programmes.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 6 to 8

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

End date

31 July 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

1 x 1 year

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system



Page 7 to 8

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 July 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 July 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court Justice of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T07:48:48+0100
	TCPDF




